
Office of Procurement Services 
8115 Gatehouse Road, Suite 4400 

Falls Church, VA 22042 

360 Fire & Flood LLC  
dba 360 F & F Hold Co. LLC 
Attn: Christina Coulter, VP Sales & Marketing 
22310 Telegraph Road 
Southfield, MI 48033 

Reference: 4400014013 - AEPA 025.5B DISASTER RECOVERY SERVICES 

Dear Christina Coulter: 

Attached is the signed Acceptance of Solicitation and Contract Award document for AEPA 025.5B and 
contract 4400014013 between Fairfax County Public Schools and 360 Fire & Flood LLC dba 360 F & F 
HOLD CO LLC. Please retain this copy of the contract for your files. 

The period of the contract is from March 01, 2025 through May 31, 2026 with the option to renew for three 
(3) additional one-year periods.

Please provide your Certificate of Insurance (COI) to the below email addresses within five (5) days after 
receipt of this letter. Make sure your insurance contact has both email addresses to ensure the COI is sent 
to the correct recipients. 

COI: certificates@fcps.edu & Philomina Kwashie-Asselin, Buyer:  pakwashieass@fcps.edu 

If you have questions or comments, please direct them to the Assistant Director, Laila Sultan at 571-423-
3571 or via email at lsultan@fcps.edu 

Sincerely, 

Michelle R. Pratt 
Director 

MRP/paka 

Docusign Envelope ID: F5B41776-CAC8-450D-A315-22A5C8A2E467

Date of Award: 6/3/2025

mailto:certificates@fcps.edu
mailto:pakwashieass@fcps.edu
mailto:lsultan@fcps.edu


Fairfax County Public Schools

:4400014013

Docusign Envelope ID: F5B41776-CAC8-450D-A315-22A5C8A2E467


		2025-06-03T07:36:42-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




